

Moved by Labrador

Seconded by Luker

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 161

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 22, delete "₂"; in line 23, delete "individual or a
3 commercial entity"; in line 24, delete "central"; and in line 25, following ":" insert: "Nothing
4 contained herein relieves an agency's responsibility to report a security breach to the office of
5 the chief information officer within the department of administration, pursuant to the informa-
6 tion technology resource management council policies.".

CORRECTIONS TO TITLE

7
8 On page 1, in line 3, delete "AGENCIES, INDIVIDUALS AND" and insert: "AGEN-
9 CIES"; in line 4, delete "COMMERCIAL ENTITIES"; and also in line 4, delete "CENTRAL";
10 and in line 6, following "SECURITY" insert: "AND TO CLARIFY THAT CERTAIN RE-
11 PORTING REQUIREMENTS CONTINUE TO APPLY TO STATE AGENCIES".